cui.com
date 10/28/2024
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  VGSM-200G │ DESCRIPTION:  INTERNAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power1
ripple
and noise2
efficiency3
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
typ
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VGSM-200G-12 12 16.0 192 120 93
VGSM-200G-15 15 13.0 195 150 93
VGSM-200G-24 24 8.3 199 240 93
VGSM-200G-36 36 5.5 198 360 93
VGSM-200G-48 48 4.2 201 480 93
Notes:	 1. Maximum output power of 200 W with 12 CFM forced air cooling, and 140 W with natural convection cooling at 50°C. See derating curve for more information.
                 2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20 MHz BW with 47 µF aluminum electrolytic capacitor and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor on the output.
                 3. Measured at 230 Vac.
PART NUMBER KEY